

2024072 CDBG Streetlighting (#9050547)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

05/22/2024 02:00 PM CDT

				WIL-surge Electric, Inc		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		
Line	Item Code	Item Description	UoFM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	130	\$36.00	\$4,680.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
2	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	400	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
3	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	800	\$32.00	\$25,600.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
4	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	80	\$82.00	\$6,560.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
5	619.1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$19,877.00	\$19,877.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
6	643.5	Traffic Control	EA	1	\$22,888.00	\$22,888.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
7	652.0605	Conduit Special, 2-Inch	LF	4567	\$18.78	\$85,768.26	\$17.50	\$79,922.50
8	653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 36 - Inch, Grounded	EA	18	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
9	654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	EA	30	\$1,150.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$48,000.00
10	654.0205	Concrete Control Cabinet Base Type 7	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting, 12 AWG	LF	3240	\$0.98	\$3,175.20	\$1.40	\$4,536.00
12	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting, 8 AWG	LF	4688	\$1.84	\$8,625.92	\$2.20	\$10,313.60
13	655.063	Electrical Wire Lighting, 4 AWG	LF	9376	\$2.95	\$27,659.20	\$3.40	\$31,878.40
14	656.0201	Electric Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (Location)	EA	1	\$1,526.00	\$1,526.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	900.4701	Install Ground Mounted Control Cabinet (Furnished by the City)	LS	1	\$6,947.37	\$6,947.37	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	900.4806	Install City Provided Transformer Base, Pole, Arm, and Luminaire	EA	30	\$1,721.00	\$51,630.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
Base Bid Total:					\$334,236.95		\$362,100.50	